

**BID TABULATION FOR OPERABLE UNIT REMEDIATION - CALLAHAN MINE SUPERFUND SITE**

				CHARTER ENVIRONMENTAL		TETRATECH		TMC SERVICES	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 66,435.88	\$ 66,435.88	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 203,500.00
2	Remedial Action Work Plans	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 123,851.03	\$ 123,851.03	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 33,756.63	\$ 33,756.63	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	4.75	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5,122.98	\$ 24,334.16	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28,500.00
5	Rough Grading	4.75	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,229.49	\$ 10,590.10	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40,375.00
6	Residential Use Area Excavation and Stockpiling	2,100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 57.07	\$ 119,845.51	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 109,200.00
7	Residential Use Area Sampling and Analysis	450	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 71.83	\$ 32,324.99	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00
8	Ore Pad Removal and Stockpiling	16,700	CY	\$ 7.25	\$ 121,075.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 197,236.61	\$ 10.00	\$ 167,000.00
9	Common Borrow	3,800	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 173,086.96	\$ 17.00	\$ 64,600.00
10	Interim Stockpile Cover	1,100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 39.83	\$ 43,817.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00
11	16 oz Non-Woven Geotextile	60,000	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 36,937.74	\$ 0.70	\$ 42,000.00
12	60 mil HDPE Geomembrane	60,000	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 53,367.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	Double Sided Geocomposite	60,000	SF	\$ 0.70	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 52,337.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00
14	Aggregate Base	250	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 79.56	\$ 19,890.31	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	Aggregate Subbase	600	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 70.64	\$ 42,385.79	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00
16	Topsoil	820	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 85.16	\$ 69,828.82	\$ 48.00	\$ 39,360.00
17	Restoration	4.75	AC	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,896.05	\$ 89,756.26	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
18	Boat Ramp	1	ALLOW	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
19a	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Fassnacht Tax map 9 Lot 28	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,158.27	\$ 29,158.27	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
19b	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Sandeck & Betts Tax Map 9 Lot 29	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 48,198.27	\$ 48,198.27	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
19c	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Peters Tax Map 9 Lot 31	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 33,638.27	\$ 33,638.27	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
19d	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Gray Tax Map 9 Lot 32	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,438.27	\$ 22,438.27	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	PCB ≥ 50 ppm Excavation	500	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.15	\$ 20,076.19	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
21	PCB ≥ 50 ppm Disposal	750		\$ 250.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 169.68	\$ 127,261.66	\$ 245.00	\$ 183,750.00
22	PCB ≤ 50 ppm Excavation	4,000	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17.54	\$ 70,168.99	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00
23	PCB ≤ 50 ppm Disposal	6,000	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 42.31	\$ 253,832.68	\$ 66.00	\$ 396,000.00
24	PCB Area Sampling and Analysis	250	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 67.34	\$ 16,834.62	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00
25	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,989.98	\$ 22,989.98	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
26	Remedial Action Report	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,382.86	\$ 49,382.86	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
27	Rock Removal	500	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 194.41	\$ 97,205.60	\$ 345.00	\$ 172,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 1,442,575.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,030,969.15</b>		<b>\$ 2,353,435.00</b>
						<b>Denotes Math Errors - Total Should Read 2,031,130.63</b>		<b>Denotes Typo-Should Read \$52.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE A - OLD MINE ROAD PAVING</b>									
A1	2" 19 mm HMA	175	TON	\$ 119.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 46.22	\$ 8,088.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 25,375.00
A2	1½" 12.5 mm HMA	130	TON	\$ 119.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 62.22	\$ 8,088.60	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,050.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$ 36,295.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,177.10</b>		<b>\$ 49,425.00</b>
						<b>Denotes Math Errors - Total Should Read 16,177.10</b>			

**BID TABULATION FOR OPERABLE UNIT REMEDIATION - CALLAHAN MINE SUPERFUND SITE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	R F JORDAN		D A COLLINS		SARGENT CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE (NUMERALS)	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 220,250.00	\$ 220,250.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 482,700.00	\$ 482,700.00
2	Remedial Action Work Plans	1	LS	\$ 92,650.00	\$ 92,650.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 427,700.00	\$ 427,700.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 92,150.00	\$ 92,150.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 229,300.00	\$ 229,300.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	4.75	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 42,750.00
5	Rough Grading	4.75	AC	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 47,500.00
6	Residential Use Area Excavation and Stockpiling	2,100	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 205,800.00
7	Residential Use Area Sampling and Analysis	450	EACH	\$ 107.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00
8	Ore Pad Removal and Stockpiling	16,700	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 150,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 200,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 417,500.00
9	Common Borrow	3,800	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 110,200.00
10	Interim Stockpile Cover	1,100	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00
11	16 oz Non-Woven Geotextile	60,000	SF	\$ 0.65	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,000.00
12	60 mil HDPE Geomembrane	60,000	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 90,000.00
13	Double Sided Geocomposite	60,000	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 90,000.00
14	Aggregate Base	250	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
15	Aggregate Subbase	600	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,600.00
16	Topsoil	820	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,780.00
17	Restoration	4.75	AC	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 175,750.00
18	Boat Ramp	1	ALLOW	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
19a	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Fasnacht Tax map 9 Lot 28	1	LS	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 97,600.00
19b	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Sandecki & Betts Tax Map 9 Lot 29	1	LS	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 96,800.00
19c	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Peters Tax Map 9 Lot 31	1	LS	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 127,500.00
19d	Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Gray Tax Map 9 Lot 32	1	LS	\$ 23,222.00	\$ 23,222.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 136,700.00	\$ 136,700.00
20	PCB ≥ 50 ppm Excavation	500	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,000.00
21	PCB ≥ 50 ppm Disposal	750		\$ 370.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 348,000.00
22	PCB ≤ 50 ppm Excavation	4,000	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 116,000.00
23	PCB ≤ 50 ppm Disposal	6,000	TON	\$ 76.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 522,000.00
24	PCB Area Sampling and Analysis	250	EACH	\$ 285.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00
25	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 246,900.00	\$ 246,900.00
26	Remedial Action Report	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 334,300.00	\$ 334,300.00
27	Rock Removal	500	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 93,500.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,481,662.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,504,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,827,130.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE A - OLD MINE ROAD PAVING</b>									
A1	2" 19 mm HMA	175	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 33,075.00
A2	1½" 12.5 mm HMA	130	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,350.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A</b>				<b>\$ 41,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 44,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 58,425.00</b>